
FINAL SCORE

#.17. #17 Kansas 3

Wichita St. 0

September 16, 2025 • Wichita, Kan.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
#17 Kansas vs Wichita St.

September 16, 2025 at Wichita, Kan.

#.17. #17 Kansas -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## #17 Kansas S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
9 Zelenovic,Jovana 3 11 2 30 .300 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 0 0 14
10 Ptacek,Reese 3 9 3 19 .316 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 12.5
4 Swanson,Rhian 3 8 2 27 .222 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10
1 Nelson,Grace 2 4 5 23 -0.043 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 4
5 Leban,Selena 2 4 1 10 .300 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 5
17 Papac,Aurora 3 4 0 5 .800 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 8.5
11 Cline,Cristin 3 2 1 4 .250 38 0 1 0 8 0 1 0 0 2.5
25 Bell,Logan 3 1 2 5 -0.200 1 1 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 2
19 McCarthy,Molly 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1
22 White,Ryan 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 43 16 123 .220 40 4 6 3 53 3 21 0 0 60.5

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 13 SIDEOUT PCT: 68.4% POINT SCORING PCT: 50.6%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 14 9 55 .091
2 16 5 34 .324
3 13 2 34 .324

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
#17 Kansas (3) 28 25 25
Wichita St. (0) 26 14 16

Wichita St. -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Wichita St. S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
11 Dunning,Sydney 3 8 8 33 .000 1 1 1 0 14 0 1 0 0 9.5
4 Leggett,Brooklyn 3 5 3 23 .087 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
7 Cubbage,Jenna 2 4 3 9 .111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
9 Engel,Elinor 3 4 6 15 -0.133 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 5.5
16 Heatherly,Jordan 3 3 0 7 .429 12 0 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 3
26 Paulsen,Allie 2 3 2 8 .125 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Wilford,Emerson 2 1 3 13 -0.154 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Jones,McKenzie 2 1 0 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Weitkemper,Janaya 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Musial,Sarah 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Galligan,Katie 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 1
8 Hawkins,Hannah 2 0 1 1 -1.000 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hett,Grace 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Wilson,Maddie 2 0 1 9 -0.111 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
22 Wasilewski,Nadia 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Maas,Gabi 3 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 29 27 122 .016 26 3 3 4 56 0 10 1 0 37

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5 SIDEOUT PCT: 49.4% POINT SCORING PCT: 31.6%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 12 53 .000
2 5 6 31 -0.032
3 12 9 38 .079

Site: Charles Koch Arena (Wichita, Kan.)
Date:09/16/2025 - Attendance: 2681 - Time: 1:29
Referees: Rich Cooper; Mary Faragher; Janet Johnston; Randy Thackery;



Kansas at Wichita State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

#.17. #17 Kansas vs Wichita St. (09/16/2025 at Wichita, Kan.)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Wichita St. starters: Leggett,Brooklyn; Galligan,Katie; Engel,Elinor; Dunning,Sydney; Wilson,Maddie;
Heatherly,Jordan; Maas,Gabi
#17 Kansas starters: Nelson,Grace; Zelenovic,Jovana; Ptacek,Reese; Cline,Cristin; Papac,Aurora; White,Ryan;
Bell,Logan
KU sub in: White,Ryan.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

0-1 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Attack error by Bell,Logan. S:KU P:WSU
1-1 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

1-2 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Dunning,Sydney. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilford,Emerson.

2-2 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
3-2 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
3-3 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Kill by Wilford,Emerson (assist from Dunning,Sydney). S:KU P:WSU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.

3-4 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Attack error by Bell,Logan. S:WSU P:WSU
4-4 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Kill by Cline,Cristin (assist from Bell,Logan). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

4-5 [Serve: Nelson,Grace] Kill by Engel,Elinor (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU
4-6 [Serve: Leggett,Brooklyn] Service ace by Leggett,Brooklyn (Reception Error: Nelson,Grace). S:WSU P:WSU
5-6 [Serve: Leggett,Brooklyn] Kill by Nelson,Grace (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

WSU sub in: Hett,Grace.
KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.

6-6 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Attack error by Wilford,Emerson. S:KU P:KU
7-6 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Attack error by Wilford,Emerson. S:KU P:KU
7-7 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Kill by Heatherly,Jordan (assist from Hett,Grace). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

7-8 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Engel,Elinor (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:WSU P:WSU
7-9 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:WSU P:WSU
8-9 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.
9-9 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Attack error by Dunning,Sydney. S:KU P:KU
10-9 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Block Assist by Swanson,Rhian; Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Engel,Elinor). S:KU P:KU
10-10 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Maas,Gabi). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Wilson,Maddie.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

11-10 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

11-11 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Maas,Gabi). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Leggett,Brooklyn.

12-11 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Service error. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

12-12 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilford,Emerson.

13-12 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
13-13 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Service error. S:KU P:WSU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
14-13 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Kill by Nelson,Grace (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

15-13 [Serve: Nelson,Grace] Block Assist by Swanson,Rhian; Ptacek,Reese (Attack error by Leggett,Brooklyn). S:KU P:KU
Media Timeout. S:KU

15-14 [Serve: Nelson,Grace] Block Assist by Engel,Elinor; Wilford,Emerson (Attack error by Ptacek,Reese). S:KU P:WSU
16-14 [Serve: Leggett,Brooklyn] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

WSU sub in: Hett,Grace.
KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.

17-14 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Block Assist by Swanson,Rhian; Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Engel,Elinor). S:KU P:KU
17-15 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Attack error by Cline,Cristin. S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

18-15 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Cline,Cristin (assist from Nelson,Grace). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.

18-16 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Attack error by Zelenovic,Jovana. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilson,Maddie.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

19-16 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Attack error by Dunning,Sydney. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

19-17 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Service error. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Leggett,Brooklyn.

20-17 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Attack error by Leggett,Brooklyn. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

20-18 [Serve: White,Ryan] Block Assist by Leggett,Brooklyn; Wilson,Maddie (Attack error by Nelson,Grace). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilford,Emerson.

21-18 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Service error. S:WSU P:KU
21-19 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Attack error by Nelson,Grace. S:KU P:WSU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.

21-20 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Block Assist by Engel,Elinor; Wilford,Emerson (Attack error by Ptacek,Reese). S:WSU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Paulsen,Allie.

21-21 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Kill by Paulsen,Allie (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:WSU P:WSU
Timeout by #17 Kansas. S:WSU

22-21 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

22-22 [Serve: Nelson,Grace] Bad set by Cline,Cristin. S:KU P:WSU
23-22 [Serve: Leggett,Brooklyn] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

WSU sub in: Hett,Grace.
KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.

23-23 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Kill by Heatherly,Jordan (assist from Hett,Grace). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

23-24 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Attack error by Swanson,Rhian. -- SET POINT. S:WSU P:WSU
Timeout by #17 Kansas. S:WSU

24-24 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Block Assist by Swanson,Rhian; Papac,Aurora; Cline,Cristin (Attack error by
Dunning,Sydney).

S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.
24-25 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Heatherly,Jordan (assist from Paulsen,Allie). -- SET POINT. S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Wilson,Maddie.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

25-25 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Block Assist by Zelenovic,Jovana; Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Dunning,Sydney). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

26-25 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Block Assist by Papac,Aurora; Zelenovic,Jovana (Attack error by Dunning,Sydney). -- SET
POINT.

S:KU P:KU

Timeout by Wichita St.. S:KU
26-26 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Service error. S:KU P:WSU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
WSU sub in: Leggett,Brooklyn.

27-26 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). -- SET POINT. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

28-26 [Serve: White,Ryan] Block Assist by Ptacek,Reese; Zelenovic,Jovana (Attack error by Dunning,Sydney). -- SET
#17 KANSAS.

S:KU P:KU



Kansas at Wichita State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

#.17. #17 Kansas vs Wichita St. (09/16/2025 at Wichita, Kan.)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Wichita St. starters: Leggett,Brooklyn; Galligan,Katie; Engel,Elinor; Dunning,Sydney; Wilson,Maddie;
Heatherly,Jordan; Maas,Gabi
#17 Kansas starters: Nelson,Grace; Zelenovic,Jovana; Ptacek,Reese; Cline,Cristin; Papac,Aurora; White,Ryan;
Bell,Logan
KU sub in: White,Ryan.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

1-0 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Kill by Papac,Aurora (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

2-0 [Serve: White,Ryan] Block Assist by Zelenovic,Jovana; Ptacek,Reese (Attack error by Dunning,Sydney). S:KU P:KU
2-1 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Leggett,Brooklyn (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Wilford,Emerson.
3-1 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Nelson,Grace (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
3-2 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Service error. S:KU P:WSU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.

4-2 [Serve: Wilson,Maddie] Kill by Nelson,Grace (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

4-3 [Serve: Nelson,Grace] (assist from Heatherly,Jordan)Bad set by Cline,Cristin. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Hett,Grace.

5-3 [Serve: Hett,Grace] Attack error by Engel,Elinor. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.

5-4 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Attack error by Nelson,Grace. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

6-4 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.

6-5 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Service error. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilson,Maddie.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

7-5 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

8-5 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
8-6 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Attack error by Nelson,Grace. S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Leggett,Brooklyn.
8-7 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Block Assist by Leggett,Brooklyn; Wilson,Maddie (Attack error by Nelson,Grace). S:WSU P:WSU

KU sub in: Leban,Selena.
9-7 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

10-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Block Solo by Ptacek,Reese (Attack error by Dunning,Sydney). S:KU P:KU
11-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Bell,Logan (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU

Timeout by Wichita St.. S:KU
12-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Attack error by Wilson,Maddie. S:KU P:KU
13-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
14-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
15-7 [Serve: White,Ryan] Service ace by White,Ryan (Reception Error: Galligan,Katie). S:KU P:KU

Timeout by Wichita St.. S:KU
WSU sub in: Jones,McKenzie.

15-8 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Wilford,Emerson.

15-9 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Service ace by Dunning,Sydney (Reception Error: Leban,Selena). S:WSU P:WSU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
15-10 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Attack error by Leban,Selena. S:WSU P:WSU
16-10 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
17-10 [Serve: McCarthy,Molly] Service ace by McCarthy,Molly. S:KU P:KU
18-10 [Serve: McCarthy,Molly] Attack error by Wilford,Emerson. S:KU P:KU

WSU sub in: Cubbage,Jenna.
19-10 [Serve: McCarthy,Molly] Kill by Leban,Selena (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
20-10 [Serve: McCarthy,Molly] Attack error by Cubbage,Jenna. S:KU P:KU

WSU sub in: Weitkemper,Janaya.
20-11 [Serve: McCarthy,Molly] Kill by Cubbage,Jenna (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.
21-11 [Serve: Weitkemper,Janaya] Service error. S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

21-12 [Serve: Leban,Selena] Attack error by Swanson,Rhian. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Hett,Grace.

22-12 [Serve: Hett,Grace] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.

22-13 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Kill by Engel,Elinor (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

23-13 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
WSU sub in: Hawkins,Hannah.
WSU sub in: Wasilewski,Nadia.
KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.

23-14 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Hawkins,Hannah). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Weitkemper,Janaya.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

24-14 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). -- SET POINT. S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

25-14 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). -- SET #17 KANSAS. S:KU P:KU



Kansas at Wichita State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

#.17. #17 Kansas vs Wichita St. (09/16/2025 at Wichita, Kan.)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Wichita St. starters: Leggett,Brooklyn; Cubbage,Jenna; Engel,Elinor; Dunning,Sydney; Heatherly,Jordan;
Maas,Gabi; Paulsen,Allie
#17 Kansas starters: Leban,Selena; Zelenovic,Jovana; Ptacek,Reese; Cline,Cristin; Papac,Aurora; White,Ryan;
Bell,Logan
KU sub in: White,Ryan.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

1-0 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Leban,Selena (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
2-0 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Block Assist by Zelenovic,Jovana; Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Leggett,Brooklyn). S:KU P:KU
3-0 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Service ace by Bell,Logan (Reception Error: Maas,Gabi). S:KU P:KU
4-0 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Block Solo by Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Paulsen,Allie). S:KU P:KU
4-1 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Cubbage,Jenna (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
4-2 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Attack error by Zelenovic,Jovana. S:WSU P:WSU
4-3 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Leggett,Brooklyn (assist from Maas,Gabi). S:WSU P:WSU
4-4 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Leggett,Brooklyn (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:WSU P:WSU
4-5 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Leggett,Brooklyn (assist from Maas,Gabi). S:WSU P:WSU
5-5 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Papac,Aurora (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

5-6 [Serve: White,Ryan] Kill by Leggett,Brooklyn (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.
WSU sub in: Paulsen,Allie.

6-6 [Serve: Paulsen,Allie] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

7-6 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Kill by Leban,Selena (assist from Cline,Cristin) - Block error by Engel,Elinor. S:KU P:KU
7-7 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Kill by Dunning,Sydney (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU

KU sub in: McCarthy,Molly.
WSU sub in: Hawkins,Hannah.
WSU sub in: Jones,McKenzie.

7-8 [Serve: Hawkins,Hannah] Kill by Engel,Elinor (assist from Hawkins,Hannah). S:WSU P:WSU
8-8 [Serve: Hawkins,Hannah] Attack error by Engel,Elinor. S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Swanson,Rhian.
9-8 [Serve: Leban,Selena] Service ace by Leban,Selena. S:KU P:KU
10-8 [Serve: Leban,Selena] Attack error by Engel,Elinor. S:KU P:KU
10-9 [Serve: Leban,Selena] Block Assist by Engel,Elinor; Dunning,Sydney (Attack error by Ptacek,Reese). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Cubbage,Jenna.
10-10 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Cubbage,Jenna (assist from Hawkins,Hannah). S:WSU P:WSU
11-10 [Serve: Dunning,Sydney] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Papac,Aurora.
12-10 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Attack error by Hawkins,Hannah. S:KU P:KU
12-11 [Serve: Ptacek,Reese] Kill by Jones,McKenzie (assist from Hawkins,Hannah). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Paulsen,Allie.
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

12-12 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Kill by Cubbage,Jenna (assist from Hawkins,Hannah). S:WSU P:WSU
13-12 [Serve: Maas,Gabi] Kill by Papac,Aurora (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Zelenovic,Jovana.
14-12 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU
15-12 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Papac,Aurora. S:KU P:KU

Media Timeout. S:KU
16-12 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Swanson,Rhian (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:KU P:KU

WSU sub in: Musial,Sarah.



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
16-13 [Serve: Cline,Cristin] Kill by Paulsen,Allie (assist from Musial,Sarah). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Heatherly,Jordan.
WSU sub in: Leggett,Brooklyn.

17-13 [Serve: Heatherly,Jordan] Block Assist by Zelenovic,Jovana; Papac,Aurora (Attack error by Cubbage,Jenna). S:WSU P:KU
KU sub in: Bell,Logan.

18-13 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Attack error by Paulsen,Allie. S:KU P:KU
19-13 [Serve: Bell,Logan] (assist from Cline,Cristin)Bad set by Maas,Gabi. S:KU P:KU
20-13 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana. S:KU P:KU

Timeout by Wichita St.. S:KU
21-13 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Attack error by Cubbage,Jenna. S:KU P:KU
21-14 [Serve: Bell,Logan] Kill by Paulsen,Allie (assist from Heatherly,Jordan). S:KU P:WSU

WSU sub in: Galligan,Katie.
21-15 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Service ace by Galligan,Katie (Reception Error: White,Ryan). S:WSU P:WSU
22-15 [Serve: Galligan,Katie] Kill by Zelenovic,Jovana (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU

KU sub in: Ptacek,Reese.
KU sub in: White,Ryan.

22-16 [Serve: White,Ryan] Service error. S:KU P:WSU
WSU sub in: Engel,Elinor.

23-16 [Serve: Paulsen,Allie] Kill by Ptacek,Reese (assist from Cline,Cristin). S:WSU P:KU
WSU sub in: Maas,Gabi.

24-16 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Kill by Leban,Selena (assist from Cline,Cristin). -- SET POINT. S:KU P:KU
25-16 [Serve: Zelenovic,Jovana] Block Solo by Ptacek,Reese (Attack error by Engel,Elinor). -- SET #17 KANSAS. S:KU P:KU


